

Active Transportation Program Cycle 2 City of Coachella ST-100 Bid Opening: October 2, 2019			Match Corporation		Granite Construction		All American Asphalt		
Item No.	Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Item Price	Total	Item Price	Total	Item Price	Total
1	Furnish/Install roadside traffic sign as shown on plan	79	EA	\$ 208.00	\$ 16,432.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 17,775.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 16,432.00
2	Relocate existing sign and post to new location as shown on plan	9	EA	\$ 78.00	\$ 702.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 702.00
3	6" wide thermoplastic white bike lane line per caltrans Std. plan A20D-Detail 39	42,263	LF	\$ 0.57	\$ 24,089.91	\$ 0.62	\$ 26,203.06	\$ 0.55	\$ 23,244.65
4	Wet-sandblast and remove all conflicting traffic striping. Pavement legends/words and markings (Sheet 17-25)	1	LS	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 63,000.00
5	Clear and grub miscellaneous trash and debris required	1	LS	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
6	Construct 12" Class II aggregate base (NO CMB)	10,760	TONS	\$ 22.75	\$ 244,790.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 338,940.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 333,560.00
7	Enhanced CL2 Bikeway pavement markings ("Greenback Bike Lane") per plan details	70	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 77,000.00
8	White pavement arrow marking as shown on plan per caltrans Std. plan A24A	23	EA	\$ 99.00	\$ 2,277.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 2,254.00
9	4" wide white channelizing lead line	100	LF	\$ 0.47	\$ 47.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 45.00
10	6" wide thermoplastic white bike lane drop striping per Caltrans Std. plan A20D-Detail 39A	1,674	LF	\$ 0.57	\$ 954.18	\$ 0.62	\$ 1,037.88	\$ 0.55	\$ 920.70
11	8" wide white chevron markings at 45-degrees	2,818	LF	\$ 2.86	\$ 8,059.48	\$ 3.10	\$ 8,735.80	\$ 2.85	\$ 8,031.30
12	4" yellow double-double (median island) markings w/type 'D' reflectors per Caltrans Std. plan A20B-Detail 29	2,241	LF	\$ 2.08	\$ 4,661.28	\$ 2.25	\$ 5,042.25	\$ 2.05	\$ 4,594.05
13	White pavement word marking as shown on plan per Caltrans Std. plan A24D (25-SF typ. area)	52	EA	\$ 130.00	\$ 6,760.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 7,384.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 6,760.00
14	12" limit line/crosswalk marking per Caltrans Std. plan A24E	474	LF	\$ 3.12	\$ 1,478.88	\$ 3.40	\$ 1,611.60	\$ 3.10	\$ 1,469.40
15	4" double yellow centerline per Caltrans Std. plan A20B-Detail 22	6,587	LF	\$ 0.94	\$ 6,191.78	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,587.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 6,257.65
16	8" white channelizing line per Caltrans Std. plan A20D-Detail 38 (left lane type)	541	LF	\$ 0.94	\$ 508.54	\$ 1.00	\$ 541.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 513.95
17	8" white channelizing line per Caltrans Std. plan A20D-Detail 38B (right lane type)	329	LF	\$ 0.94	\$ 309.26	\$ 1.00	\$ 329.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 312.55
18	Construct pedestrian crossing island per plan detail	2	EA	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 48,000.00

19	Construct 4" thick PCC sidewalk on 6" CL2 aggregate base over compacted subgrade per City of Coachella Std. drawing No. S-25.1	16,345	SF	\$ 5.74	\$ 93,820.30	\$ 9.85	\$ 160,998.25	\$ 11.00	\$ 179,795.00
20	Construct 8" thick PCC commercial driveway on 6" CL2 aggregate base over compacted subgrade per City of Coachella Std. drawing No. S-19.2	1	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
21	Cold plane 2' wide, 0.15' deep along joint cuts, feather A.C. to match existing pavement	20,524	SF	\$ 0.52	\$ 10,672.48	\$ 1.15	\$ 23,602.60	\$ 0.70	\$ 14,366.80
22	Construct 0.55' HMA pavement	6,987	TONS	\$ 80.39	\$ 561,684.93	\$ 100.00	\$ 698,700.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 691,713.00
22A	Roadway Excavation	9,750	CY	\$ 24.72	\$ 241,020.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 175,500.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 663,000.00
23	Construct type "B" (8") curb and gutter over 0.50' Class 2 AB per City of Coachella Std. drawing No. S-8	2,386	LF	\$ 15.72	\$ 37,507.92	\$ 31.50	\$ 75,159.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 147,932.00
24	Construct perpendicular ADA pedestrian access ramp per City of Coachella Std. drawing No. S-26	2	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
25	4" wide skip white lane line per Caltrans Std. plan A20B-Detail 32	5,440	LF	\$ 0.47	\$ 2,556.80	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 2,448.00
26	Two-way left turn lane per Caltrans Std. plan A20B-Detail 32	142	LF	\$ 2.08	\$ 295.36	\$ 2.25	\$ 319.50	\$ 2.05	\$ 291.10
27	Furnish and Install solar-powered LED pathway lighting system, including light fixture, pole and foundation at 100' spacing along path	25	EA	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 207,500.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 207,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 187,500.00
28	Furnish and Install street light pole, 15-foot mast arm & luminaire complete with foundation and junction box per City of Coachella Std. drawings No. L-1 & L-2, and connect to existing electrical power per I.I.D. lighting standards and specifications	14	EA	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 95,200.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 102,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 92,400.00
29	Not Used	0			\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
30	Furnish and Install yellow class 1 (flexible post) delineator with reflective bands and fixed reboundable base, spaced at 50 feet apart. O.C.	51	EA	\$ 31.20	\$ 1,591.20	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,734.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 1,581.00
31	Furnish and Install white class 1 (flexible post) delineator with reflective bands and fixed reboundable base, spaced at 19 feet apart, O.C.	100	EA	\$ 31.20	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 3,100.00
32	4" wide skip yellow centerline (2-lane highways) per Caltrans Std. plan A20A-Detail 1	16,850	LF	\$ 0.47	\$ 7,919.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 8,425.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 7,582.50
33	Relocate existing mailbox	6	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 3,120.00

34	Enhanced green CL2 bike lane drop markings per Caltrans Std. plan A20D-Detail 39A	137	EA	\$ 124.80	\$ 17,097.60	\$ 136.00	\$ 18,632.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 17,125.00
35	Furnish and Install 'No Dumping' signs per project specifications	4	EA	\$ 208.00	\$ 832.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 820.00
36	Furnish and Install anti-theft locking mechanisms to manhole and utility covers	4	EA	\$ 780.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 5,360.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 14,400.00
37	Furnish and Install pet/dog waste station with trash receptacle and plastic bag dispenser system	5	EA	\$ 431.60	\$ 2,158.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 2,150.00
38	Furnish and Install type III-BF anodized aluminum electrical service cabinet complete with foundation, circuit breakers and type V photo cell as detailed on plan, per City of Coachella and I.I.D. Stds and specifications	1	EA	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 9,100.00
39	Street lighting conduit and wiring per plan	1	LS	\$ 123,000.00	\$ 123,000.00	\$ 118,000.00	\$ 118,000.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 108,000.00
40	Remove and dispose of existing guardrail (5-post)	2	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00
41	Relocate existing CATV/Telecomm pedestal	1	LS	\$ 520.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 460.46	\$ 460.46	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00
42	Replace ex. Ladder crosswalk in place, including transverse and longitudinal bars per Caltrans Std. plan A24F	4,014	SF	\$ 3.12	\$ 12,523.68	\$ 3.40	\$ 13,647.60	\$ 3.00	\$ 12,042.00
43	Install bicycle symbol with arrow per plan detail	10	EA	\$ 46.80	\$ 468.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 460.00
44	Initial Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 229,330.92	\$ 229,330.92	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 96,020.35	\$ 96,020.35
45	Traffic Control construction signs	1	LS	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 57,900.00	\$ 57,900.00	\$ 198,000.00	\$ 198,000.00
		<b>Sub-Total</b>			<b>\$ 2,390,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,405,245.00</b>		<b>\$ 3,112,444.00</b>
		<b>10% Contingency</b>			<b>\$ 239,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 240,524.50</b>		<b>\$ 311,244.40</b>
		<b>Final Total</b>			<b>\$ 2,629,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,645,769.50</b>		<b>\$ 3,423,688.40</b>